1SLVUBI4A–July 2018–Revised October 2018
Submit Documentation Feedback
Copyright © 2018, Texas Instruments Incorporated
TPS61088Q1EVM-037 Evaluation Module User's Guide
User's Guide
SLVUBI4A–July 2018–Revised October 2018
TPS61088Q1EVM-037 Evaluation Module User's Guide
This user's guide describes the characteristics, operation, and the use of the TPS61088Q1EVM-037

TPS61088Q1EVM-037 Evaluation Module User's Guide
3 Schematic, Bill of Materials, and Board Layout
This section provides the TPS61088Q1EVM-037 schematic, bill of materials (BOM), and board layout.
3.1 Schematic
Figure 1. TPS61088Q1EVM-037 Schematic
3.2 Bill of Materials
www.ti.com Schematic, Bill of Materials, and Board Layout
5SLVUBI4A–July 2018–Revised October 2018
Submit Documentation Feedback
Copyright © 2018, Texas Instruments Incorporated
TPS61088Q1EVM-037 Evaluation Module User's Guide
Table 2. TPS61088Q1EVM-037 Bill of Materials
Designator QTY Value Description Package PartNumber MFG
C1, C2 2 22 uF CAP, CERM, 22 µF, 16 V,+/- 10%, X5R, 1206 1206 GRM31CR61C226KE15L MuRata
C3 1 1 uF CAP, CERM, 1 µF, 25 V, +/- 10%, X7R, 0603 0603 GRM188R71E105KA12D MuRata
C4, C5, C6, C7 4 22 uF CAP, CERM, 22 µF, 25 V,+/- 10%, X7R, 1210 1210 GRM32ER71E226KE15L MuRata
C8 1 4700 pF CAP, CERM, 4700 pF, 50 V, +/- 10%, X5R, 0402 0402 GRM155R61H472KA01D MuRata
C9, C15 2 0.1 uF CAP, CERM, 0.1 uF, 16 V, +/-10%, X5R, 0402 0402 GRM155R61C104KA88D MuRata
C10 1 47 pF CAP, CERM, 47 pF, 50 V, +/- 1%, C0G, 0402 0402 GRM1555C1H470FA01D MuRata
C11 1 0.047 uF CAP, CERM, 0.047 µF, 16 V, +/- 10%, X7R, 0402 0402 GRM155R71C473KA01D MuRata
C14 1 4.7 uF CAP, CERM, 4.7 uF, 10 V, +/-10%, X5R, 0603 0603 0603ZD475KAT2A AVX
J1, J2, J3, J4 4 Double Terminal, Turret, TH, Double Keystone1502-2 1502-2 Keystone
JP1, JP2 2 Header, 100 mil, 2x1, Tin, TH Header, 2 PIN, 100mil, Tin PEC02SAAN Sullins Connector
Solutions
JP3 1 Header, 100 mil, 3x1, Tin, TH Header, 3 PIN, 100mil, Tin PEC03SAAN Sullins Connector
Solutions
L1 1 2.2 uH Inductor, Shielded, Composite, 2.2 µH, 12.7 A, 0.012 ohm,
SMD
IND_6.4x3.1x6.6 XAL6030-222MEB Coilcraft
R9 1 49.9 RES, 49.9 ohm, 1%, 0.063 W, 0402 0402 CRCW040249R9FKED Vishay-Dale
R1 1 365 k RES, 365 k, 1%, 0.063 W, 0402 0402 CRCW0402365KFKED Vishay-Dale
R2 1 56.2 k RES, 56.2 k, 1%, 0.063 W, 0402 0402 CRCW040256K2FKED Vishay-Dale
R3 1 392 k RES, 392 k, 1%, 0.063 W, 0402 0402 CRCW0402392KFKED Vishay-Dale
R4 1 0 RES, 0 ohm, 5%, 0.063 W, 0402 0402 RC0402JR-070RL Yageo America
R5 1 17.4 k RES, 17.4 k ohm, 1%, 0.063 W, 0402 0402 CRCW040217K4FKED Vishay-Dale
R6 1 49.9 k RES, 49.9 k, 1%, 0.063 W, 0402 0402 CRCW040249K9FKED Vishay-Dale
U1 1 10-A Fully-Integrated Synchronous Boost Converter,
RHL0020A (VQFN-20)
RHL0020A TPS61088QRHLRQ1 Texas Instruments
C16 0 100 uF CAP, TA, 100 µF, 16 V, +/- 10%, 0.1 ohm, SMD 7343-43 T495X107K016ATE100 Kemet
C12 0 0.1 uF CAP, CERM, 0.1 uF, 16 V, +/-10%, X5R, 0402 0402 GRM155R61C104KA88D MuRata
C13 0 1000 pF CAP, CERM, 1000 pF, 100 V, +/- 10%, X7R, 0603 0603 GRM188R72A102KA01D MuRata
R7, R8 0 2.05 RES, 2.05, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603 CRCW06032R05FKEA Vishay-Dale
Schematic, Bill of Materials, and Board Layout www.ti.com
6 SLVUBI4A–July 2018–Revised October 2018